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PENALTY FOR NONCOMPLIANCE TO PROPER FIRE SAFEGUARDS 255 
PUBLIC LAWS, 1963 CHAP. 182 

and shall be entitled to receive from the State the sum of $1 per day for such 
period or part thereof as they shall provide food and shelter, provided ~ such 
licensed veterinarian, humane society or shelter shall notify the clerk of their 
respective ffiWft ef' ~ municipality within 24 hours after accepting such a dog, 
such notice to include a detailed description of the dog and the circumstances 
of its finding.' 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 181 

AN ACT Relating to Penalty for Violation of Liquor Laws. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 61, § 9, amended. Section 9 of chapter 61 of the Revised Statutes is 
amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. 9. Penalty. We re¥5efl- Whoever shall purchase, import, transport, 
manufacture, possess or sell alcohol in this State ~ ffi aeoOl'danoo w#h ~ 
~ fffiEl fogalations ffiftEle ey ~ oommission ~r authority gl'aBtod ey 
subsootioB :g: ~ ~ fFeeeding SOeHeB ef' pm'suaBt te JieeHso ~ ~ ~­
sieRs ~ seetieH~. J,iVl100'IOr violates aRJ' ~ !H±e8 rffies fffiEl regulatiOHS in 
violation of law shall be punished by a fine of not more than $200 or by imprison­
ment for not more than 6 months, or by both !H±e8 fiRo fffiEl impfisonmont.' 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 182 

AN ACT Relating to Penalty for Noncompliance by Owners of Property of 
Orders for Proper Fire Safeguards. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 97, § 56, amended. Section 56 of chapter 97 of the Revised Statutes, 
as amended by section 293 of chapter 317 of the public laws of 1961, is further 
amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. 56. Fines. All fines and forfeihu'es, imposed by sections 52 to 55, may 
be recovered by the town where the building is located by a civil action er ey 
indiehTlent.' 

Effective September 21, 1963 


